West Bengal Form No	Annexure D
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	3465
First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 173 B.N.	561
	•
(iii) Sub-Divn Kalimpong	ana
(ii) Sub-Divn Kalimpong (iii) Sub-Divn Kalimpong (iii) PS (iv) Year 20.25 (v) FIR no 13/2025 (vi) Date 2 (iv) Year So.25 (vi) Act (vi) Date Sections 281/125(a) [125(a) (25) (vi) Date Section	3/03/2035
2. (i)Act	5
(iii)Other Acts and Sections	
3. (a) General Diary Reference : Entry no	ne. 19:35 hus
(b) Occurrence of Unence: Day	
(c) Information Received Date	e 19:35 hus.
G.D No	he Police Station.
 If registered after Preliminary Enquiry, reference no. of such enquiry : 	
6. Place of occurrence: (a) Direction and distance from PS North, Approx 35 Km	1. date
(b) Address Tax Khela, NH-10, Rongpo, P2-lena Dist 4(colma	Dang
9	1 1
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S <u>N\A</u>	
District	
7. Complainant/Informant:	
(a) Name_Balan Tamang (b) Father's/Husband's name_Tanka Bahadee Tansang (a) Date Viange Bith 30 UNG	
(b) Father's/Husband's name	
(c) Date/Year of Birth	
(e) Address Bhajanay, Busty, VTC: Mangtzy, Cindone hintertion, PS	-R.R.D. Drively
(e) Address Bhajanay Busty, VTC: Mangtzy, Cinchone Prantedion, PS (f) Mobile no	0 (
(g) UID no./Any other ID no. 17480-7840-7251	
(h) E-mail id	
8. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars (attach separate sheet	; if necessary)
9. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant (1) Rafandeep Grup	sta sjonandelal
Paria Internet	50 NO ADD WILL OF
10. Particulars of properties stolen/involved. (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	ichiele)
Vehicle bearing No. 10B73H1440	
l l	
11. Total value of properties stolen/involved:	
12. Inquest report/U.D Case no. if any:NIA	
13. FIR contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original Written Com	plaint
which is treated as FIR is enclosed herewith.	-10025
V TUM 3	0.3.
14. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s	
Distric	
Registered the case and took up investigation or directed ASI Rahul Jama of finite take up the investigation OR transferred to P.S	(angpo, alla le
take up the investigation OR transferred to P.S	int of jurisdiction
OR refused to investigate (assign reasons)	

The FIR was read over to the complainant/informant and was admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/informant free of cost.

2199

Noted in employed Complaint Signature /Thumb impression

Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station

Name: MANISHA LAMA Name: Rank: 121 OF POUCE Number if an Construction Lava Polico Station District Polico Station

of the Complainant/Informant

0 TO The afficer sucharge Rangpo checkpost Ps. Lava Oist - Kalimpong sub: FIR requesting acceldent of my rechile being NO. WB73H 1440 Date: 23/03/25 Siz J. Balan iarang 30yrs. do ranka Badhur ramang of Bhajanay Busty, Po munapoo fevered at lang VIC mungpour cinchona plantation. P.S R 0723/03/25 Rangli Rongliot, Dist-Datejeeking would er 19:35 ms. No. 786 24:23/3/25 Jou like to inform you that on 23/03/25 e steeled as at arround 3:40pm my rechile bering NO specific core hide lave & lay UB7314 1440 was driven by Ratandeep Noilapois Alli gupta 3/0 wandalal supta of Longpool 281/1286/1286/Rambi Bazar heading to sards silique E endered to at Tarkhola NOHIO recoad suddenly net on of Rongpo cp accedent due to rash and realligence of under tarra Ps my vechele delver as a result my driver for its investi on helper Elivish Rai S/O Raju Rai gedion. of Rungchung Busty po whapool pls-Officer-In-Chargenangle Ronglot Dist. Dangeeling got Lava Police Station injuries an sent to Rangpo PHC District Kalimpong a jor SPLKin for heat next. (more bre, swould like to request to kindly take necessary action 1aw Wily Received on 23/03/2025 at 18:35 hrs Your doith fully Vide Rangpo C.P 4DE NO 577/2025 st. 23/03/25 forwarded to ole kana ps to start specific Balan Taman J case. e Officer In - Charge Rangpo Check Post 8001189687 P.S. Lava Dist. Kalimpong EI B. Sarkar. of c, Langpore P. Lava ps,

188

FORM 54 [See Rule 159 (a) and (2) Accident Information Report

- 1) Name of the Police Station: Lava Police Station
- 2) CR No./ Traffic Accident Report: Lava PS Case no: 13 /25, Dt: 23.03.2025, U/S 281/125(a)/125(b)/324(4) BNS
- **3)** Date, time and place of accident: On 23.03.2025 at about 15.40hrs NH 10 Highway Near Tarkhola PS-Lava Dist: Kalimpong

4. Name and full address of the deceased: N/A

Name and full address injured : 1. Elvish Rai (Male 25yrs) S/O Raju Rai of Rungchung busty, P.O. Lohapool, P.S. Rangli Rangliot, Dist.- Darjeeling

2. Ratandeep Gupta (Male 24yrs) s/o Nandalal Gupta of Lohapool, Rambi bazar, P.S.- Reang, Dist.-Kalimpong

5) Name of the Hospital he/she was moved: Rangpo PHC Referred to Siliguri Anandalok

6) Registration Number of vehicle and the type of the vehicle: WB 73H 1440 (Oil Tanker)

7) Driving Licence particulars : Ratandeep Gupta S/O Nandalal Gupta of Lohapool , Rambi Bazar, P.S.- Reang, Dist- Kalimpong

Driving Licence number and date of expiry: WB 2015 0077099 Expiry Date -till 03/11/2035

- (a) Address of the issuing authority: RTO Kalimpong
- (b) Badge No in case of public service vehicle: N/A

8) Name and address of the owner of the vehicle at the time of the accident: Balan Tamang s/o Tanka Bahadur Tamang of Bhajanay busty, P.O.- Mungpo, VTC Mungpo Cinchona plantation, P.S.-Rangli Rangliot, Dist.- Darjeeling

9) Name and address of the Insurance Company with whom the vehicle was insured and the particulars of the Divisional Officer of the said insurance company: IFFCO TOKIO General Insurance Co. Ltd IFFCO Sadan/ C1 Distt centre, Saket, New Delhi 110017

10) Number of the Insurance Policy/ Insurance Certificate and the date of validity of the Insurance Policy/Isurance Certificate: N0385243 valid till 28/08/2025

11) Registration particulars of the vehicle (class of vehicle): Goods carrier

- (a) Registration no: WB73H 1440
- (b) Engine no: RGHZ423763
- (c) Chassis no: MB1A2GCD4RRGZ3441
- (d) 12) Route Permit particulars: WB2024-GP-3663B All West Bengal

13) Action Taken, if any, and the result thereof: Lava PS Case no: 13 /25, Dt: 23.03.2025, U/S 281/125(a)/125(b)/ 324(4)/ BNS



